# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WPC Brands, Inc.		10/01/2005	CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Industries Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Rider Trail Plaza	
City:	Earth City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1285753	REPEL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (314)801-2950

 Phone:
 314-683-2469

Email: connie.wooten@spectrumbrands.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Connie Wooten
Address Line 1: 1 Rider Trail Plaza

Address Line 4: Earth City, MISSOURI 63045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REPEL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie Wooten
Signature:	/connie wooten/
Date:	10/25/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=repelwicert#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0041

## United States of America

## State of Wisconsin



## DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Secretary, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

## WPC BRANDS, INC.

was a domestic corporation or a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation or organization was March 30, 1994.

I further certify that Articles of Merger were filed with this department effective October 1, 2005, merging WPC BRANDS, INC. (non-survivor) into UNITED INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)(survivor)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on October 4, 2011.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Secretary Department of Financial Institutions

BY: Lele Louis

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 10/25/2011